This is to certify that

OH AC Guardians of the Sacraments
is blessed by and Confederated with
Kautantowit's Mecautea
Native American Church
as of the
28th Day of November
in the year 2017

Sachem Joy M. Graves

Kautantowit's Mecautea Church

28th November 2017

This is to certify that

Steven William Casebeer
is blessed as a Spiritual Leader by
Kautantowit's Mecautea
Native American Church

as of the 28th Day of November in the year 2017

Sachem Joy M. Graves
Kautantowit's Mecautea Church

28th November 2017
date



Native American Church Of the Morning Star and Half Moon Inc. 8947 M 68-33 Onaway, Michigan, USA, 49765 or 17 Main street west, Ridgeway, Ontario Phone: 1-888-815-2440 Email: Info@nativeamericanchurchmorningstar.org

Declaration Of Joy Maxine Graves Ordained Clergy

The undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer of Native American Church of Morning Star and Half Moon, a Canadian Federal Non-Profit corporation { 000000019787} and Michigan Non-Profit Church { 70994V} and as an American Native Indigenous 'earth' based, 'healing' and 'Traditional' religion that is known as Native American Church of Morning Star and Half Moon, I Dadawahka Holley solemnly swear and;

- A. I, Declare that Joy Maxine Graves is ordained clergy of Native American Church of Morning Star and Half as long as the trees and grass grow and the rivers flow.
- B. I, Declare that Native American Church of Morning Star and Half Moon is a Federally Recognized Native American church in both Canada and the United States.
- C. I, Declare Joy Maxine Graves will receive all rights and protections that the spiritual and incorporate trunck of the Native American Church of Morning Star and Half Moon receives Unified Business ID: Canadian Federal Non-Profit Corporation {000000019787} and Michigan Non-Profit Church {70994v}.
- D. I declare That Joy Maxine Graves will be required to attend the Michigan Church from time to time for training and Ceremonies on a monthly basis furthermore this is in accordance with Joy Maxine Graves wishes.

As Chief Executive Officer of Native American Church of Morning Star and Half Moon and the son of one of the original Co-Founders of the Native American Church of Morning Star and Half Moon, I have personal knowledge of the facts of these declarations for Native American Church of Morning Star and Half Moon. With my signature, I acknowledge these facts to be true and accurate.

November 29th 2017

Dadawahka Holley
Chief Executive Officer of Native American Church of Morning Star and Half Moon, a
Canadian Federal Non-Profit corporation { 000000019787} and Michigan Non-Profit Church {
70994V}

This is a Copy of Original made by Remand Sachen Hadin for Mother Handrey France Coo and Sachen Kantantowits Mecanter Native American Church 503) 910-6612 or 510) 761-4448

Certificate of Blessing This is to certify that The Church of Common Sense is blessed by and Confederated with Kautantowit's Mecautea Native American Church as of the 28th Day of November in the year 2017 Sachem Joy M. Graves 28 November 2017 Kautantowit's Mecautea Church

GUARDIANS OF THE SACRAMENTS IS AN ARM OF OUR CHURCH OF COMMON SENSE, LIFE